

## Resolution Authorizing Jill Camper for Redbird of the Month for the Month of August

WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body of Illinois State University;

WHEREAS, it is the duty of the Student Government Association to recognize outstanding achievement by students;

WHEREAS, the Programs and Recognition Committee has determined the importance of recognizing students who have shown great achievement in, but not limited to, the areas of scholarship, service, athletics, and success at Illinois State University.

WHEREAS, the "Redbird of the Month" program was created by the Student Government Association for the purpose of recognizing student who achieve above and beyond at ISU.

WHEREAS, Jill Camper has shown great leadership as President of the University Programming Board during the month of August; demonstrated by her ability to lead the University Program Board in the production of two successful programs, Festival ISU and First Weekend, that benefited the Illinois State University community in a positive way.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association recognizes, Jill Camper, President of the University Programming Board, "Redbird of the Month" August 2007.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association and the Programs and Recognition Committee extend its sincerest thanks and gratitude to Jill Camper for her dedication to Illinois State University.

Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Go	vernment Association on the <u>17</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2007.
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of Association:	the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government
Dave Horstein, Student Body President	Mark Cassata, Speaker of the Assembly
I hereunto set my hand it witness and certific Government Association:	cation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student
Ted Mason, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote:Y A N